e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 3854" W <_F W 3854" W /home/us024474/ tecmod :

PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL — LEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED :

NUMBER Y JUSED MALHINE AT MACHINE GUARD — |

FRAME = RETAINING AMP TERM PNIMER TERM PNE SUMITOMA TERMINAL ~ CUSTOMER CRIMP SPECS 2 | BENCH MODEL < MECH PRE FEED — |

138411 -1 | B L2000 (REFy @ PLATE (REF)| (REF 1572085-1 | 8100-3203 [Fap -3 | BENCH MODEL G | MECH PRE FEED ST

1385411 -2 | B SE5435-5 - 1572085-2 | 8100-3204 | LIR SRAME HE AT WIRE 5175 el

<= REF | REF | REF - B 22594 -5 NUT, HEX (1 /2=20) 70 [ SO

1385411 —3 B 3545001 A 1.054 £.002 [1.37 £0.05mm] 15 ’ My |

: @A = - Jorr REF | REF | REF - B 2400626 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT EY | |

REF | REF | REF - B 240626 SHAFT, PIVOT &S :

> o C NOT USED REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING 67 \

GUARD* D NOT USED REF |REF |REF| - | A 455680- | FVER, [NTERMEDIATE 66 |

BRET  (REF) CRIMP e ~VPE S ANGE REF |REF [REF| - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT S | D

REF | REF | REF - A 24006322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 4 ‘

aMP-0-LECTRIC "™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .076 [1.393mm] - '8 "EF IREF I REF| - | B 5406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 |

ENSUL - - - REF |REF |REF| - | B 240658~ ROLLER, CAM 62 |

WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPFL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT EEF | REF | REF _ = A54395-2 ROD, FEED = :

L0895 —-.111 NONE 5 408-8040 458637-1 | L2656 REF I REF I REET - N YEVEE GUIDE, FEED ROD 50 ‘

129 REF | REF | REF - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59 :

1.8 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSTNG 56 :

- 127 0 |

g 2 / 2 - C 3547 /79-8 FIN, WIRE DISC C.30300A | 126 1 ] ] - B EY0540- FAWL, FEED 56 :

S 1 1 T - A 4869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 REF | REF | REF - B 240624~ FIN, FEED FINGER 55 |

; 1 1 T - A 21723651 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF - B EYT 4991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 7:

5 1 1 T - - 408585040 SFAPPL INST 408-8040 1.3 REF | REF | REF - B ESO054 11 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :

= 127 REF | REF | REF - A 455679~ LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 5 !

i l l T - A A-210268-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 T ] ] - A 8112422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 :

) REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (¢. 187x.50) LEVER 120 1 ] ] - A EYO075 5 SPACER, TONKER 50 \

2 REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x1. 250 HOUSING | 119 | - - - B 630602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 5T 49 }

5:32 REF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C"(8.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - ] - - B ES0B0OZ2-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 45 :

? 1 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B ESO050T1 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 |

= REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 ] 1 [ — B 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 46 }

REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 | ] ] - A EY0T9T -1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \

- 2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] ] ] - C 4556731 RAM 44 }

REF | REF | REF - A H-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#,125x.500ADJ ROD | 1173 | ] ] - A EY0T25-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C |

112 1 ] ] - A EY0T1 24~ WASHER, RAM 42 :

(41 4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIFPPER | 111 1 ] ] - A Y=2100-2-9 BOLT, CRIMPER (5/16Bx1.00)| 47 :

REF | REF | REF | - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCREW ADJ| 110 40 |

109 39 |

1 1 T - A 210185 NUT, HEX CNO . 65) HOLDDOWN 108 1 ] ] - A EYO2253-2 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 38 |

REF | REF | REF - A 210b5-5 NUT, HEX (B=32)FEED ADJ 107 1 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

106 1 ] ] - A 2 2A80-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 :

105 1 ] ] - B EYO2T2-1 FOST, RAM 35 \

1 1 - - A 490311 FIN, CLEVIS 104 1 ] ] - B SEEIONaSISEN SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34 :

T l T - A J1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D A455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D 2 202 - | A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE| 102 1 1 1 - | A FI0432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |0

REF | REF | REF - A h=23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 3 \

1 1 T - B 4612641 FLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 4556849 BLOCK, STRIFP GUIDE ADJ 30 :

2 J 2 - A 3-2100-2-0 SCR, BHC CT10-32x ., 85) DRAG 449 1 ] ] - C 4556711 FLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 249 :

] 1 T - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LWIANVIL| Y8 ] ] ] - C 1 -455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \

REF | REF | REF - A 2-2100-2-9 SCR,BHC C10-32x. 750 CAP 97 / Z 2 - A 1 -22.284-0 SPRING, DRAG N :

REF | REF | REF - A A=22733-0 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%x.62)HOUSING 46 1 ] ] - B EY0546- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE RIS !

REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32%. 50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 | ] ] - B 2407972~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

b B & - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x,50) TERM H DWN 94 T ] ] - D 3-90785-5 GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR) 24 :

493 1 ] ] - A ES04 536~ GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) 23 \

42 - - ] - B L0472~ STRIPPER 2 :

] 1 T - A 1-21002-7 oCR, BHC (B—-32x%x. 38) CAM 97 REF | REF | REF - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B |

40 1 ] - - A E/7S9216-1 STRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY | 20 :

1 1 - - A 7=21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19) STRIPPER] 84 1 ] - - B 458949~ STRIPPER 19 :

als; 15 ‘

2 2 2 - A 9-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x . 44) DEP-HOLD 87 17 ;

T l T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb T ] ] - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 \

_ g 2 2 - | A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 15 |

N ] ] ] — A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 34 14 |

E REF | REF | REF [ = A 3=21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD 6D | B3 13 :

REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32%.62)FD ADJ BLK g2 | ] ] - A H-22250-0 SPRING, SHEAR 1. ;

1 1 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL a1 | ] ] - B ES046T -1 STOF, SHEAR 1 \

REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 S5CR,SHC (10-32x.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 1 ] ] - C E80459-7 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F—— :

| g 3 - REF - - B A55749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 4 ] 1 ] ] - C AbBE16-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 :

2l & =, | REF - - - B L 795321 INSERT, GUARD s T 1 ] ] - C 5-8056857-5 ANV TL 5 |

i 77 7 |

=| & [POST FEED 1 S/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1,8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. s - |
i [ 75 1 ] ] - C Ab8830-6 DEFPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S

] A GREASE LIGHTLY. = y |

“| = A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING /3 3 1

[ g APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A A55T109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 7 | ] ] - C A55885-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :

) A CURETEATE ATl v USTNA MO -5 MACHTNE Tl REF | REF | REF - A 6905171 SPACER 7] 1 1 ] ] - C 7-Sb8l b8 CRIMPER, WIRE ] ‘

; ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ’ ’ — 3 - — U/ M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFPTION ILgM -3 -2 = /M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM :

’ TERMBINATOR - TERMBINATOR 5 ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPRPT ‘ ' ' ‘ ~-—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :

ITEMS 78 AND 79) /_\\RE USED ON ITEM 46 ATy REOD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST |

o DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ !

5 A FEED FOR TERMINAL 157208%5-1 1S5 . 25b. DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ ‘

- FEED FOR TERMINAL 1572085-2 1S .224. OTHERWISE SPECTFTED:  |DR 23AFROZ[APP 234PRO2 |

ol 3 FEED NEEDS ADJUSTED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. > PLC DEC - B ATEHAN LBk ARAE 17 et |

ol = Loc 3 PLC DEC +£-

§ § A e Bl |0150-0285-05 T 705 NS ATE - MACHINE REF :

|y - S R e e R L s Sve SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATORWINT hfeL| |

|9 es CEADMACER SENCH MACHTNG STl ire | revioron reeoi [aee | oare | e B B e | | DR 138547 B ;

ST L | 5 S - 4 5 o775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T ;

|




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385411-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385411-2

